## COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNIN DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & PLANNING REGISTER	1	REGISTER REFERENCE WA.1566.	
1. LOCATION	3, Greenhills Road, Tallaght, Co. Dublin.	S	<u> </u>	
2. PROPOSAL	Bus Parking Bay,	·		
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	P 5/8/1981	1		
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Mary Walsh.  Address 77, Bawnville Road, Tallaght, Co. Dublin.			
5. APPLICANT	Name Mr. Anthony Molloy.  Address 72 Orwell Park, Templeogue, Dublin 12.			
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/2365/81  Date 2nd Oct., 1981	Notified 2nd Oct., 1981  Effect To refuse permis	sion,	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No.	Notified Effect		
8. APPEAL	Notified Type	Decision Effect		
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect		
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register			
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register			
12. PURCHASE NOTICE				
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT			<del></del>	
14. 15.	· .			
Prepared by	Copy issued by		. Regis	
Checked by	Date	2277991A024901480420010646141W00060220747227A62010104629		

Fingal Agencies - Dublin 3.

Co. Accts. Receipt No .....

## **DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL**

ephone 724755 t.: 262/264

PLANNING DEPARTMENT Block 2 Irish Life Centre Lower Abbey Street

Dublin 1

## NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 & 1976

To;	• <del></del>	
Mr. Anthony Molloy,	Register Reference No WA 1566	
72 Grwell Perk,	Planning Control No 15037	
Templeogue,	Application Received 5th . August, 1981	
DUBLIN 12.	Additional Inf. Recd	• • • • • • • •
APPLICANT Anthony Molley		
In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Acts County Health District of Dublin, did by order, P/A/2365/	the Dublin County Council, being the Planning Autho	rity for the
decide to refuse:  ***********************************	PERMISSION XXXXXXXX	
For bus parking bay at No. 3 Gree	nhills Road, Tallaght, Co. Dubli	.n
for the following reasons:		
traffic turning movements to an	are inadequate roads) which woul	
2. There is no public sewer availa	ble to serve the proposed develo	epment.
deficiency in the provision of	mature by reason of the said exiseworage facilities and the peri y reasonably be expected to be m	Lod -
	$C \sim c$	
Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council		),,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	for PRINCIPAL OFFICER	
	Date 2nd October, 1981.	

NOTE: An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of receipt by the applicant of this notification or by any other person within twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanala, Floor 3, Blocks 6 & 7, Irish Life Centre, Lr. Abbey St., Dublin 1, and accompanied by a deposit of £10. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance.

Date....